CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Prefiled Direct Testimony of Charles E.
Peterson filed by the Utah Division of Public Utilities was emailed on the 20™ day of
September 2017 to the following in Utah Docket 17-035-39:

BY Electronic-Mail:
Bob Lively

Yvonne Hogle

Rocky Mountain Power

Patricia Schmid

Justin Jetter

Chris Parker

Artie Powell

Erika Tedder

Daniel Peaco

Division of Public Utilities

Michele Beck

Bela Vastag

Philip Hayet

Robert Moore

Steven Snarr

Office of Consumer Services

Gary A. Dodge
Utah Association of Energy Users

Peter J. Mattheis
EricJ. Lacey
Jeremy R. Cook
Nucor

Mitch M. Longson
Lisa Tormoen Hickey
Interwest Energy Alliance

bob.lively@pacificorp.com
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
datarequest@pacificorp.com

pschmid@agutah.gov
jjetter@agutah.gov

chrisparker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.com
dpudatarequest@utah.gov
dpeaco@daymarkea.com

mbeck@utah.gov
Bvastag@utah.gov
phayet@jkenn.com
rmoore@agutah.gov
stevensnarr@agutah.gov

gdodge@hjdlaw.com

pim@smxblaw.com
ejl@smxblaw.com
jcook@cohnekinghorn.com

mlongson@mc2b.com
lisahickey@newlawgroup.com

IS/

Erika Tedder, Paralegal
Utah Division of Public Utilities


mailto:bob.lively@pacificorp.com
mailto:yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
mailto:datarequest@pacificorp.com
mailto:pschmid@agutah.gov
mailto:jjetter@agutah.gov
mailto:chrisparker@utah.gov
mailto:wpowell@utah.com
mailto:dpudatarequest@utah.gov
mailto:dpeaco@daymarkea.com
mailto:mbeck@utah.gov
mailto:Bvastag@utah.gov
mailto:phayet@jkenn.com
mailto:rmoore@agutah.gov
mailto:stevensnarr@agutah.gov
mailto:gdodge@hjdlaw.com
mailto:pjm@smxblaw.com
mailto:ejl@smxblaw.com
mailto:jcook@cohnekinghorn.com
mailto:mlongson@mc2b.com
mailto:lisahickey@newlawgroup.com

